FEDERAL RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 7.1 DISCLOSURE STATEMENT AND LOCAL RULE 3-16 CERTIFICATION OF INTERESTED ENTITIES OR PERSONS OF DEFENDANT LINKEDIN CORPORATION

FEDERAL RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 7.1 DISCLOSURE STATEMENT AND LOCAL RULE 3-16 CERTIFICATION OF INTERESTED ENTITIES OR PERSONS OF DEFENDANT LINKEDIN CORPORATION

Doc. 14

Pursuant to Rule 7.1 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure and Local Rule 3-16 of the Northern District of California, Defendant LinkedIn Corporation hereby files its Corporate Disclosure Statement and Certification of Interested Entities or Persons.

LinkedIn Corporation states that it has no parent corporation and no publicly held entity owns more than 10% of LinkedIn Corporation's stock.

Pursuant to Civil L.R. 3-16, the undersigned certifies that the following listed persons, associations of persons, firms, partnerships, corporations (including parent corporations) or other entities (i) have a financial interest in the subject matter in controversy or in a party to the proceeding, or (ii) have a non-financial interest in that subject matter or in a party that could be substantially affected by the outcome of this proceeding:

The only persons or entities that own more than 10% of LinkedIn Corporation's outstanding common stock are Reid Hoffman and Michelle Yee (as Trustees of the Reid Hoffman and Michelle Yee Living Trust dated October 27, 2009), entities affiliated with Greylock Partners, and entities affiliated with Sequoia Capital; as of this date, LinkedIn is unaware of any person or entity other than the named parties with a financial or other interest that could be substantially affected by the outcome of the proceeding.

These representations are made to enable the Court to evaluate possible disqualification or recusal.

DATED: June 17, 2011 COVINGTON & BURLING LLP

By: /s/
Simon J. Frankel
Attorneys for Defendant

LINKEDIN CORPORATION